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No. 73 19th October, 1977 Nauru 

G.N. No. 425/1977 

petermination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Aimar DAME of Buada District. 

h 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Aimar DAME had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committe~ to be the owner 
of the following lands:* 

District Portion Type of 
No. Land 

Buada 86 p.l. 
Buada 110 p.l. 
Buada 268 e.l. 
Buada 287 c.l. 
Denigomodu 125 c.l. 
Uaboe 82 c.l. 

Uaboe 84 c.l. 

Uaboe 93 c.l. 
Uaboe 94 e.l. 
Baiti 191 p.l. 
Baiti 149 c.l. 
Buada 296 c.l. 

Buada 348 c.l. 

Buada 202 p.l. 
Meneng 233 p.l. 
Meneng 113 e.l. 
Meneng 116 e.l. 
Meneng 118 c.1. 

Name of Land 

Ijuae 
Aujo 
Adungidungur 
Oebuebin 
Denigomodu 
Imwenom 
Imwenom 
Bwiden 
Bwiden 
Eatetowak 
Daradae 
Adungidungur 

Aromwemwe 
Aniraeoe 
Ibea 
Eatetam 
Irebidi 
Atowedudu 

Gazette 
Notice of 
Ownership 

36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
7/59,36/70 
7/59,36/70 
7/59,36/70 
7/59,36/70 
7/59,36/70 

Share 

1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 
1/3 

1/3 • 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
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District 

Aiwo 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 

Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Buada 

Meneng 
Meneng 
Buada 

Portion Type of Name of Land 
No. Land 

330 p. 1 . An i j 0 

144 p.1. Atibenar 
101 p.l. Eagadeija 

32 p.l. Iyatsi 
338 p.l. Atubwinumor 
339 c.l. Anoreo 
340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa 
354 c.1. Anoreo 
269 c.1. Bitiati 
262 c.l. Ijaranapo 
263 c.1. Aiga 
177 p.l. Boromama 
157 p.1. Atebobo 
283 c.l. Ijanmara 
11a c.1. Areyeyen 
264 c.1. Atore o~ ) 

Eatogquanni) 
37 c.l. Atoeaeow 

145 c.1. Anpudu 
64 p.1. Atebobo 

109 c.1. Ariyeiyen 
13 p.l. Eateteow 

C.1.F .G.W.S.L. 
258 p.1. Mwaeow 
389 p.1. Eatetebawo 
189 p.1. Anaboto 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Gazette 
Notice of 
Ownership 

7/59 
7/59, 36/70 
7/59 

7/59.36/70 
7/59,36/70 
53/64,36/70 
53/64,36/70 
22/68, 36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
36/70 

36/70 
36/70 
36/70 
43/77 
7/59 
31/63 
7/59,36/70 
67/66,36/70 
36/70 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Aimar DMIE are:-

.. 
Share 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/0 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 

1~9 
1/16 
1/24 
1/24 
1/30 

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Sharf? 
No. 

Buada 86 Ijuae Lina Grace DAME 1/6 
Gina Danan DAME 1/6 
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District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Buada 110 Aujo As for portion 86, p.l. 
Buada 

Buada 268 Adungidungur " 
Buada 287 Oebuebin " 
Denigomodu 125 Denigomodu " 
Uaboe 82 Imwenom " 
Uaboe 84 Imwenom " 
Uaboe 93 Bwiden l! 

Uaboe 94 Bwiden " ,e Baiti 191 Eatetowak " 
Baiti 149 Daradae " 
Buada 296 Adungidungur It 

Buada 348 Aromwemwe " 
Buada 202 Aniraeoe " 
Meneng 233 Ibea Lina G. DAME' 1/24 

Gina D. DAME 1/24 
Meneng 113 Eatetam As for portion 233, p.l. 

Buada 
Meneng 116 Irebidi " 
Meneng 118 Atowedudu " 
Aiwo 330 Anijo " 
Anibare 144 Atibenar " 

() Buada 101 Eagadeija " 
c::;. Buada 32 Iyatsi " 

Yaren 338 Atubwinumor " 
\, Buada 339 Anoreo " 

Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa " 
Buada 354 Anoreo " 
Buada 269 Bitiati Lina G. DAME 1/30 

Gina D. DAME 1/30 
Buada 262 Ijaranapo As for portion 269, c.l. 

Buada 
Buada 263 Aiga " 
Buada 177 Boromama " 
Buada 157 Atebobo " 
Buada 283 Ijanmara " 
Denigomodu l1a Areyeyen " 
Denigomodu 264 Atore or ) " 

Eatogquanni ) 
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District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Denigomodu 37 Atoeaeow As for portion 269, 
Buada 

Denigomodu 145 Anpudu " 
Denigomodu 64 Atebobo It 

Denigomodu 109 Ariyeiyen " 
Buada 13 Eateteow Lina G. DAME 

Gina D. DAME 
C.I.F.G.W.S.L. As for portion 13, 

Buada 
Meneng 258 Mwaeow Lina G. DAME 

Gina D. DAME 
Meneng 389 Eatetebawo As for portion 258, 

t-leneng 
Buada 189 Anaboto Lina G, DAME 

Gina D. DAME 

Notes: 
(1) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the 

beneficiaries of the estate of Dame was published 
in Gazette No. 7 of 1959. 

(2) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the 
beneficiaries of the estate of Mariam Dame was 
published in Gazette No. 36 of 1970. 

c .1. 

1/32 
1/32 

p.l. 

1/Q 
1/48 
p.l. 

1/60 
1/60 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of th~ 
above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of ~ 
the publication of this notice. . 

DATED this 12th day of October, 1977. 

(Jeremia) 
SECRETARY, 

· .. ·NAURULANDS COMMITTEE 

G.N. No. 426/1977 

Name Of 

2. 

3. 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

MORRIS GADEOWA of Baitsi and'EBELTNA DEIRERAGEA 
of Arietan Dlstricts. 

AUTHER DEKARUBE of Baitsi and',AUGUSTA DABWIBO 
of Meneng Dlstricts, 

JOHN MEQUIN IGA of Yaren and~VERONICA EIDOROD DENGEA 
of Meneng ulstricts. 
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4. -KARL HUBERT of Anetan and "GEORGINA PAUL DEGIA 
of Anabar Districts. 

Date of Engagement: 
1. 30th September, 1977 
2. 

3. 

4. 

G. N. No. 42 

3rd October, 1977 
23rd September, 1977 
7th October, 1977 R.B. Detudamo 

SBCRETARY "'NAURU LOCAL ' 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Nauru 

COUNG-IL 

TAUMAREA TENROKO late of Location, Republic of Nauru. 

Creditors, next of kin a~d others, having claims in 8th August, 
1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send 
par%iculars to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date 
th,e said Curator shall distribute the assets having r,egard only 
to the claims of wpich he then has notice. 

DATED this 14t~ day of October, 1977. 

G.N. No. 428/1977 

B.Y. Uera 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE 

~NOTICE' TO CREDITORS 
ALINGI LIUFAU late of Location, Republic of Nauru. 

Creditors, next of kin and others, having claims in 4th May, 
1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send 
particula~s to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date 
the said Curator shall distribute the assets having regald only 
to the claims of which he then has notice. 

DATED this 14th day of October, 1977. 

B.Y. Uera 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE 'ESTATES 

G.N. No. 429/1977 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

BIREMON TEKAITI late of Location, Republic of Nauru, 

Credi tors, next of kin and others, having claims in '5th August, 
1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send 
particulars to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date 
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the said Curator shall distribute the assets having regard only 
to the claims of which he then has notice, 

DATED this 14th day of October, 1977. 

G.N. No. 430/1977 

B,Y. Uera 
-CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES 

'REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

FAMILY COURT ACT 1973 

(Section 20) 

',THE SEAL OF THE FAMILY COURT 

In pursuance of the powers vested in me by Section 20 of the 
Family Court Act 1973, I hereby direct that the seal of the 
Family Court is to be of rubber or other sui table material and 
of such a pattern that, when it is applied, it produces on the 
material to which it is applied an imprint of a regular twelve 
pointed star, approximately 11 mi11imetres across, in the centre 
of three concentric circles having respectively diameters of 
approximately 2S mi11imetres, 34 mi11imetres and 36 mi11imetres, 
with the words "OFFICIAL SEAL" written in capital letters within 
the innermost of those circles, the word "OFFICIAL" being above 
the star and the word "SEAL" below the star, and with the words 
"FAMILY COURT REPUBLIC OF NAURU" written in captia1 letters 
around the circumference of the innermost of those circles between 
the circumference of that circle and the circumference of the next 
innermost of those circles. 

DATED this 30th day of September, 1977. 

Bernard Dowiyogo 
PRESIDENT 




