Survey Contraction



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 73

19th October, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 425/1977

<u>Determination of the Beneficiaries</u> of the Estate of the late Aimar DAME of Buada District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Aimar DAME had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Buada	86	p.1.	Ijuae	36/70	1/3
Buada	110	p.1.	Aujo	36/70	1/3
Buada	268	c.1.	Adungidungur	36/70	1/3
Buada	· 287	c.1.	Oebuebin	36/70	1/3
Denigomodu	125	c.1.	Denigomodu	36/70	1/3
Uaboe	82	c.1.	Imwenom	36/70	1/3
Uaboe	84	c.1.	Imwenom	36/70	1/3
Uaboe	93	c.1.	Bwiden	36/70	1/3
Uaboe	94	c.1.	Bwiden	36/70	1/3
Baiti	191	p.1.	Eatetowak	36/70	1/3
Baiti	149	c.1.	Daradae	36/70	1/3
Buada	296	c.1.	Adungidungur	36/70	1/3
Buada	348	c.1.	Aromwemwe	36/70	1/3
Buada	202	p.1.	Aniraeoe	7/59,36/70	1/3,
Meneng	233	p.1.	Ibea	7/59,36/70	1/12
Meneng	113	c.1.	Eatetam	7/59,36/70	1/12
Meneng	116	c.1.	Irebidi	7/59,36/70	1/12
Meneng	118	c.1.	Atowedudu	7/59,36/70	1/12

G.N. No. 425/1977 (cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Aiwo	330	p.1.	Anijo	7/59	1/12
Anibare	144	p.1.	Atibenar	7/59, 36/70	1/12
Buada	101	p.1.	Eagadeija	7/59	1/12
Buada	32	p.1.	Iyatsi	7/59,36/70	1/12
Yaren	338	p.1.	Atubwinumor	7/59,36/70	1/12
Buada	339	c.1.	Anoreo	53/64,36/70	1/12
Buada	340	p.1.	Eateidibeiwa	53/64,36/70	1/12
Buada	354	c.1.	Anoreo	22/68, 36/70	1/12
Buada	269	c.1.	Bitiati	36/70	1/20
Buada	262	c.1.	Ijaranapo	36/70	1/15
Bùada	263	c.1.	Aiga	36/70	1/15
Buada	177	p.1.	Boromama	36/70	1/15
Buada	157	p.1.	Atebobo	36/70	1/15
Buada	283	c.1.	Ijanmara	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	11a	c.1.	Areyeyen	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	264	c.1.	Atore or) Eatogquanni)	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	37	c.1.	Atoeaeow	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	145	c.1.	Anpudu	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	64	p.1.	Atebobo	36/70	1/15
Denigomodu	109	c.1.	Ariyeiyen	43/77	1/15
Buada	13	p.1.	Eateteow	7/59	
•	-	-	C.1.F.G.W.S.L.	31/63	1/16
Meneng	258	p.1.	Mwaeow	7/59,36/70	1/24
Meneng	389	p.1.	Eatetebawo	67/66,36/70	1/24
Buada	189	p.1.	Anaboto	36/70	1/30

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Aimar DAME are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Buada	86	Ijuae	Lina Grace DAME Gina Danan DAME	1/6

No. 73	M* , us	19th October, 19	7 Nauru		
G.N. No. 425/	1977 (con	it'd)			
District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share		
Buada	110	Aujo	As for portion 86, p.1. Buada		
Buada	268	Adungidungur	11		
Buada	287	Oebuebin	11		
Denigomodu	125	Denigomodu	11		
Uaboe	82	Imwenom	ŤŤ		
Uaboe	84	Imwenom	74		
Uaboe	93	Bwiden	Tř		
Uaboe	94	Bwiden	ŧr		
Baiti	191	Eatetowak	11		
Baiti	149	Daradae	PT .		
Buada	296	Adungidungur	ft		
Buada	348	Aromwemwe	57		
Buada	202	Aniraeoe	11		
Meneng	233	Ibea	Lina G. DAME 1/24 Gina D. DAME 1/24		
Meneng	113	Eatetam	As for portion 233, p.1. Buada		
Meneng	116	Irebidi	11		
Meneng	118	Atowedudu	tt		
Aiwo	330	Anijo	**		
Anibare	144	Atibenar	11		
Buada	101	Eagadeija	Ħ		
Buada	32	Iyatsi	17		
Yaren	338	Atubwinumor	tt		
Buada	339	Anoreo	***		
Buada	340	Eateidibeiwa	ŧi		
Buada	354	Anoreo	11		
Buada	269	Bîtiati	Lina G. DAME 1/30 Gina D. DAME 1/30		
Buada	262	Ijaranapo	As for portion 269, c.1. Buada		
Buada	263	Aiga	***		
Buada	177	Boromama	ft		
Buada	157	Atebobo	**		
Buada	283	Ijanmara	H		
Denigomodu	11a	Areyeyen	11		
Denigomodu	264	Atore or) Eatogquanni)	Ħ		

No. 73

19th October, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 425/1977 (cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share	
Denigomodu	37	Atoeaeow	As for portion 269, c.1. Buada	
Denigomodu	145	Anpudu	**	
Denigomodu	64	Atebobo	11	
Denigomodu	109	Ariyeiyen	11	
Buada	13	Eateteow	Lina G. DAME 1/32 Gina D. DAME 1/32	
-	-	C.I.F.G.W.S.L.	As for portion 13, p.1. Buada	
Meneng	258	Mwaeow	Lina G. DAME 1/48 Gina D. DAME 1/48	
Meneng	389	Eatetebawo	As for portion 258, p.1. Meneng	
Buada	189	Anaboto	Lina G. DAME 1/60 Gina D. DAME 1/60	

Notes:

- (1) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of Dame was published in Gazette No. 7 of 1959.
- (2) The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of Mariam Dame was published in Gazette No. 36 of 1970.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

DATED this 12th day of October, 1977,

(Jeremia) SECRETARY NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N. No. 426/1977

BNGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Name of Parties:

- 1. MORRIS GADEOWA of Baitsi and EBELINA DEIRERAGEA of Anetan Districts.
- 2. AUTHER DEKARUBE of Baitsi and AUGUSTA DABWIBO of Meneng Districts.
- JOHN MEQUIN IGA of Yaren and VERONICA EIDOROD DENGEA of Meneng Districts.

No. 73

19th October, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 426/1977 (cont'd)

4. KARL HUBERT of Anetan and GEORGINA PAUL DEGIA of Anabar Districts.

Date of Engagement:

- 1. 30th September, 1977
- 2. 3rd October, 1977
- 3. 23rd September, 1977
- 4. 7th October, 1977

R.B. Detudamo

SECRETARY, NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

G.N. No. 427/1977

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

TAUMAREA TENROKO late of Location, Republic of Nauru.

Creditors, next of kin and others, having claims in 8th August, 1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send particulars to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date the said Curator shall distribute the assets having regard only to the claims of which he then has notice.

DATED this 14th day of October, 1977.

B.Y. Uera CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES

G.N. No. 428/1977

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

ALINGI LIUFAU late of Location, Republic of Nauru.

Creditors, next of kin and others, having claims in 4th May, 1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send particulars to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date the said Curator shall distribute the assets having regard only to the claims of which he then has notice.

DATED this 14th day of October, 1977.

B.Y. Uera
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES

G.N. No. 429/1977

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

BIREMON TEKAITI late of Location, Republic of Nauru,

Creditors, next of kin and others, having claims in 5th August, 1975 are required by the Curator of Intestate Estates to send particulars to him by the 2nd November, 1977, after which date

No. 73

19th October, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 429/1977 (cont'd)

the said Curator shall distribute the assets having regard only to the claims of which he then has notice.

DATED this 14th day of October, 1977.

B,Y, Uera CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATES

G.N. No. 430/1977

~REPUBLIC OF NAURU

FAMILY COURT ACT 1973

(Section 20)

THE SEAL OF THE FAMILY COURT

In pursuance of the powers vested in me by Section 20 of the Family Court Act 1973, I hereby direct that the seal of the Family Court is to be of rubber or other suitable material and of such a pattern that, when it is applied, it produces on the material to which it is applied an imprint of a regular twelve pointed star, approximately 11 millimetres across, in the centre of three concentric circles having respectively diameters of approximately 25 millimetres, 34 millimetres and 36 millimetres, with the words "OFFICIAL SEAL" written in capital letters within the innermost of those circles, the word "OFFICIAL" being above the star and the word "SEAL" below the star, and with the words "FAMILY COURT REPUBLIC OF NAURU" written in capital letters around the circumference of the innermost of those circles between the circumference of that circle and the circumference of the next innermost of those circles.

DATED this 30th day of September, 1977.

Bernard Dowiyogo PRESIDENT